	<u></u>			
Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Nos., State Bar No. & Email Address	FOR COURT USE ONLY			
Larry D. Simons larry@lsimonslaw.com CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE				
3610 Central Avenue, Suite 400 Riverside, CA 92506				
Phone: (951) 686-6300				
☐ Individual appearing without attorney☐ Attorney for:				
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - RIVERSIDE DIVISION				
In re:	CASE NO.: 6:24-bk-11988 MH			
BARSTOW TOWING, INC	CHAPTER: 7			
	NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY			
Debtor(s).				
Sale Date: September 5, 2024	Time:			
Location: Online at https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/los-angeles-ca-2024266				
Type of Sale: ⊠ Public ☐ Private Last date to file objections: July 14, 2024				
Description of property to be sold: The Trustee will sell by public auction the following items of personal property:  *See attached Exhibit A*				
See attached Exhibit A				
	an multiple states. The company of the company has the			
Terms and conditions of sale: Each Lot will be sold at a live public auction. The compensation earned by the Auctioneer is disclosed on Exhibit "A"				
Proposed sale price: Determined by auction				

Overbid procedure (if any): Live Auction				
If property is to I	pe sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing:			
	n/a			
Contact person t	for potential bidders (include name, address, telephone, fax and/or email address):			
	Shelton Champion			
	Territory Manager, Ritchie Bros.			
	schampion@ritchiebros.com			
	(714) 743-5572			
Date: 06/26/2024				

# **EXHIBIT A**

## Personal Property to be Sold

Type of Vehicle	Fair Mkt Value	Lienholder	Amount of
	(Debtor)		Lien (est.)
2018 Vehicle: Freightliner Tow Truck	\$145,000.00	Santander Bank	\$5,560.00
2019 International 4300 Car Carrier	\$40,000.00	Verdant Comm. Capital	\$12,000.00
2021 International MV Car Carrier	\$65,000.00	Verdant Comm. Capital	\$47,600.00
2021 International MV Car Carrier	\$65,000.00	Verdant Comm. Capital	\$28,500.00
2018 Ram 3500 Pickup	\$50,000.00	Verdant Comm. Capital	\$13,000.00
2020 International MV Car Carrier	\$40,000.00	Verdant Comm. Capital	\$16,600.00
1976 Ford F250 Tow Truck	\$4,000.00	none	\$0.00
2016 International 4300 Car Carrier	\$25,000.00	none	\$0.00
2007 Dodge 3500 Pickup	\$15,000.00	none	\$0.00
2008 Dodge 5500 Combo Tow Truck	\$20,000.00	none	\$0.00
2020 International Service Bed Truck	\$85,000.00	Verdant Comm. Capital	\$42,000.00
2011 Chevy 3500 Service Bed Truck	\$4,000.00	none	\$0.00
2018 International 4300 Car Carrier	\$30,000.00	none	\$0.00
2018 International 4300 Car Carrier	\$32,500.00	none	\$0.00

#### **Proposed Compensation of Auctioneer**

Auctioneer will be compensated by charging a commission to the Estate as follows: 15% for any Lot in excess of a sales price of \$3,000 or 25% for any Lot realizing \$3,000 or less, with a minimum fee of \$195.00 per lot.

Auctioneer will receive a transaction fee from the successful buyer of each Lot as follows: (a) 15% on all Lots selling for \$5,000 or less, with a minimum fee of \$100 per Lot, (b) 10% on all Lots selling for over USD \$5,000 up to \$12,000, win a minimum fee of \$750 per Lot, (c) 4.85% on all Lots selling for over \$12,000 up to \$75,000, with a minimum fee of \$1,200 per Lot or (d) \$3,638 on all Lots selling for over \$75,000;

#### PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is:

3610 Central Avenue, Suite 400, Riverside, California 92506

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled (specify):

Printed Name

### NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY (LBR 6004-2 FORM)

will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated below: 1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling General Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On (date) , I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and 6/26/2024 determined that the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below: Kelly Sweeney: kelly@ksgklaw.com OUST-RIVERSIDE: ustpregion16.rs.ecf@usdoi.gov Martin Eliopous: elio@higgslaw.com Raffi Khatchadourian: raffi@hemar-rousso.com Donald Reid: don@donreidlaw.com Service information continued on attached page 2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL: On (date) \_\_\_\_06/26/2024\_\_\_\_\_\_, I served the following persons and/or entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. Debtor: Barstow Towing, Inc., 29655 Palermo Street, Barstow, CA 92311 Service information continued on attached page 3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (state method for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on (date) \_\_\_\_\_\_, I served the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail service, or (for those who consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. Service information continued on attached page I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Isl Larry D. Simons Larry D. Simons 06/26/2024

Signature

Date